Operating Instructions
for
Paddle Flow Monitor
Model: PSR-..., PSE-...
PSR/PSE
page 2 PSR/PSE 01/1018
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

PSR/PSE
page 14 PSR/PSE 01/1018
12. Order Codes
Standard switching
ranges1)
Nominal
size
Qmax.
L/min.
water
Model
Connection Contact Cable versionRising flow
rate L/min.
water
Falling
flow
rate
L/min.
water
Material
brass
Material
stainless
steel
2.3 – 4.7 1.6 – 4.6 DN 8 30
PSR-1108
3...
PSR-1208
3...
R08= G 1/4
N08= 1/4 NPT
R = N/O contact
      (standard CE)
C = N/O contact
      (cCSAus)
U = Changeover
       contact
       (standard CE)
D = Changeover
       contact
       (cCSAus)
PVC-cable
1 = 1.5m
(standard)
2 = 2.0m2)
4 = 3.0m2)
6 = 4.0m2)
8 = 5.0m2)
P = PVC cable,
special length3)
S = silicone
cable4) (1.5 m
length)
G = yellow
PUR-cable4)
(1.5 m length)
Y5) = silicone-
or PUR-cable,
special length
2.3 – 5.5 2.8 – 6.0 DN 10 40 PSR-1110 3..
PSR-1210
3...
R10= G 3/8
N10= 3/8 NPT
2.7 – 6.4 1.9 – 6.3 DN 15 45
PSR-1115
3...
PSR-1215
3...
R15= G 1/2
N15= 1/2 NPT
7.7 – 13.4 5.9 – 13.0 DN 20 80 PSR-1120 6.. PSR-1220 6..
R20= G3/4